
Contact Us

Director's Office

  Director
  

Bill Shelton
director@dhcd.virginia.gov

  

  Policy Office
  Policy and Legislative Director
  

Elizabeth Rafferty
elizabeth.rafferty@dhcd.virginia.gov

  

  Administration
  Deputy Director of Administration
  

Vacant

  Associate Director of Administration
  

Velma Ballard
velma.ballard@dhcd.virginia.gov

  Human Resource Manager
  

Meagan Whay
meagan.whay@dhcd.virginia.gov&nbsp;

  Public Relations Director
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Contact Us

Barbara Dodd
barbara.dodd@dhcd.virginia.gov

  Webmaster
  

Vacant

  

  Building and Fire Regulations
  Deputy Director of Building and Fire Regulations
  

Cindy L. Davis
cindy.davis@dhcd.virginia.gov

  Director, State Building Codes Office
  

Michael Maenner
michael.maenner@dhcd.virginia.gov

  Jack A. Proctor Virginia Building Code Academy Director
  

Sandi Morris
sandi.morris@dhcd.virginia.gov

  

  Community Development
  Deputy Director of Community Development
  

Lisa Atkinson
lisa.atkinson@dhcd.virginia.gov

  Associate Director of Community Development Policy
  

Tamarah Holmes
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Contact Us

tamarah.holmes@dhcd.virginia.gov

  ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR OF COMMUNITY REVITALIZATION
  

Jeff Sadler
jeff.sadler@dhcd.virginia.gov

  ProGRAM Manager
  

Rebecca Rowe 
rebecca.rowe@dhcd.virginia.gov

  community Development ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR
  

Matt Weaver
matt.weaver@dhcd.virginia.gov

  PROGRAM MANAGER
  

Joanne Peerman
joanne.peerman@dhcd.virginia.gov

  PROGRAM MANAGER
  

Joe Blevins
joe.blevins@dhcd.virginia.gov

  ProGRAM Manager
  

Cheri Miles
cheri.miles@dhcd.virginia.gov
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Contact Us

Housing
  INTERIM Deputy Director of Housing
  

Velma Ballard
velma.ballard@dhcd.virginia.gov

  Associate Director of Housing Policy and Compliance
  

Lyndsi Austin
lyndsi.austin@dhcd.virginia.gov

  Associate Director OF Affordable Housing Production and Preservation
  

Willie Fobbs
willie.fobbs@dhcd.virginia.gov

  Program Manager
  

Nancy Palmer
nancy.palmer@dhcd.virginia.gov

  Associate Director OF Homeless and Special Needs Housing
  

Kathy Robertson
kathy.robertson@dhcd.virginia.gov

  Program Manager
  

Nichele Carver
nichele.carver@dhcd.virginia.gov
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